1 THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF SABINE

On this the 12th day of July, 1965, the Commissioner's Court of Sabine County, Texas convened in regular session at the regular meeting place thereof with the following members present, to-wit:

O.A. Beauchamp

County Judge

H.W. Wright

Commissioner, Precinct No. 1

W.T. Love

Commissioner, Precinct No. 2

Paul Lout

Commissioner, Precinct No. 3

Earl Smith

Commissioner, Precinct No. 4

Ernest E. Rogers, Jr. appeared before the Court and submitted his resignation as follows:

Hemphill, Texas July 12, 1965

Honorable O.A. Beauchamp and Commissioners Court, Sabine County, Juege Hemphill, Texas

Dear Sirs:

The Brookeland Ind. School Board, Superintendent H.W. Billingsley and other citizens of that school district have requested that I return to Brookeland and accept the position I held there, Vocational Agriculture teacher.

In view of this, I would like to submit my resignation as Sabine County Agent as of August 1st. 1965.

I would like to express my personal thanks and gratitude to each of you as well as the Texas Agrucultural Extension Service for the opportunity that I have had, serving the people of Sabine County As County Agent.

Very sincerely yours,

/s/ Ernest E. Rogers, Jr. Ernest E. Rogers, Jr. Sabine County Agent

On a motion by Commissioner W.T. Love, seconded by Commissioner Earl Smith with all Commissioners voting "AYE", the Commissioner's Court accepted the resignation of Ernest L. Rogers, Jr. to become effective August 1st, 1965.

Labor bill was allowed and made payable.

There being no further business, the Court adjourned

County Judge, Sabine County, Texas

Commissioner, Prefinct No. 1

Commissioner, Precinct No. 2

Commissioner, Precinct, No.

Commissioner, Precinct No. 4

Clerk of Court